
FIRST LAST COMPANY TITLE CITY ST E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

K. C. Alexander CT DEEP Recycling Program Organics Recycling Specialist Hartford CT kathy.alexander@ct.gov 860-424-3239

Michael Alexander Recycle Away President Brattleboro VT michael@recycleaway.com 800-664-5340

Douglas Arndt Town of Monroe Dir of Public Works Monroe CT darndt@monroect.org 203-452-8625

Art Baker Town of Branford Director of Public Work Branford CT abaker@branford-ct.gov 203 488-4156

Sherill Baldwin CT DEEP Environmental Analyst II Hartford CT sherill.baldwin@ct.gov 860-424-3440

Dick Barlow Town of Canton First Selectman Collinsville CT rbarlow@townofcantonct.org 860.693.7847

Donna Barlow Casey VT Technical College
Dir. Center for Sustainable 

Prcts.
Randolph Center VT dcasey2@vtc.vsc.edu 802.728.1719

Brian Bartram Salisbury-Sharon TS Mngr. Salisbury CT bbartram@salisburyct.us 860-435-5178

Sheila Baummer Borough of Naugatuck
Recycling & Solid Waste 

Coord.
Naugatuck CT sbaummer@naugatuck-ct.gov 203-720-7071

Judy Belaval CT DEEP Environmental Analyst Hartford CT judy.belaval@ct.gov 860-424-3237

Christine Beling US EPA Boston MA beling.christine@epa.gov 617-918-1792

Robin Bennett Town of Trumbull Solid Waste/Recycling Coord. Trumbull CT rbennett@trumbull-ct.gov 203.452.5056

Jonathan Bilmes BRRFOC/TROC ex director Bristol CT jbilmes@brrfoc.org 860-585-0419

Michael Bisi Town of Glastonbury Superintendent of Sanitation Glastonbury CT mike.bisi@glastonbury-ct.gov 860-652-7774

Paul Bitters TAGS-BAGS-CONTAINERS President Greenfield MA paul@tagsbagscontainers.com 413-522-7016

Ellen Blaschinski CT - DPH Public Health Branch Chief Hartford CT ellen.blaschinski@ct.gov 860-509-8171
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FIRST LAST COMPANY TITLE CITY ST E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Mark Bobman BRRF Operating Commit Assistant Director Bristol CT mbobman@brrfoc.org 860-585-0419

Tim Bockus Town of East Hartford Director of Public Works East Hartford CT tbockus@easthartfordct.gov 860-291-7361

Yvonne Bolton CT - DEEP Bureau Chief Hartford CT yvonne.bolton@ct.gov 860-424-3021

Andrew Bozzuto
Global Environmental Srvcs of 

CT
Owner New Haven CT andy@johnsrefuse.com 203-234-7311

Dennis Bozzuto
Global Environmental Srvcs of 

CT
Owner New Haven CT dennis@johnsrefuse.com 203-234-7311

Samra Brouk Recyclebank Account Manager New York NY sbrouk@recyclebank.com 631-356-8844

David Brown Project Management Asso. LLC Pres. West Hartford CT dbrown@consultpma.net 860-756-0302

Malcolm Brown Salisbury/Sharon TS Board Member Sharon CT jcleaveland@salisburyct.us 860-364-5789

Mike Calandra CWPM Operations Manager Plainville CT mikec@cwpm.net 860-747-1335

Pat Caruso Associated Refuse Haulers President Sandy Hook CT pat@associatedrefuse.com 203-426-8870

Michael Cassella CMEEC Director Norwich CT mecassella@gmail.com 860-965-2526

Michael Cicchetti Covanta Energy Associate Director West Hartford CT mcicchetti@covantaenergy.com 973-610-3547

Chris Coady ReCommunity Business Development Mngr. Newburgh NY chris.coady@recommunity.com 845-561-0160

Marc Cote
Universal Recyclers 

Technologies
Regional Account Mngr. Dover ME mcote@universalrecyclers.com 603-553-3385

Sally Crapser Town of Granby Recycling Coordinator Granby CT scrapser@granby-ct.gov 860-653-8960

Jorge Cruz
Appliance Recovery  & 

Computers LLC
Operations Manager East Hartford CT jorgecruz484@gmail.com 321-805-1398

Marilynn Cruz-Aponte City of Hartford Assistant to Director Hartford CT marilynn.cruz-aponte@hartford.gov 860-757-9962

Thomas DeVivo Willimantic Waste Paper VP Willimantic CT tomdevivo@williwaste.com 860-423-4527

Timothy DeVivo Willimantic Waste Paper Treas. Willimantic CT timdevivo@williwaste.com 860-423-4527
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Steve Diaz Covanta Energy
VP - NE Regional Business 

Mngr.
Wallingford CT sdiaz@covantaenergy.com

203-294-1649 

x3012

Resa Dimino NAPCOR Director of Public Policy Kinderhook NY resa.dimino@gmail.com 518-249-3824

John Dixon New Haven Green Fund Board Woodbridge CT johndixonct@yahoo.com 203-907-7307

Donn Dobson Town Of Old Saybrook Fire Marshal Old Saybrook CT ddobson@town.old-saybrook.ct.us 860-395-3133

Ted Downes Hughes $ Cronin Lobbyist Middletown CT edownes@hughesandcronin.com 860-347-9955

Sean Duffy ReCommunity President & COO Charlotte NC stephanie.carr@recommunity.com 704-697-2027

Diane Duva CT DEEP Assistant Director Hartford CT diane.duva@ct.gov 860-424-3271

Susan Dyer Town of Norfolk First Selectman Norfolk CT townnorfolk@snet.net 860-542-5829

Lauren Dykes WeRecycle! Marketing Specialist Mount Vernon NY ldykes@werecycle.com 646-398-3358

Peter Egan CRRA Dir.of Oprtns & Env. Affairs Hartford CT pegan@crra.org 860-757-7725

Janice EhleMeyer CT River Estuary RPA Planner Old Saybrook CT janice@crerpa.org 860-388-3497

Lisa Fasulo Town of Essex Director of Health Essex CT lfasulo@essexct.gov 860-767-4340 x118

Dieter Fehlinger Seidel Inc Director of Operations Waterbury CT dfehlinger@seidelinc.com 203-757-7349

Chris Field Greencycle Vice President Farmington CT cfield@greencycle.net 860-674-8855

Julian Freund Town of Manchester Budget Officer Manchester CT jfreund@manchesterct.gov 860-647-3010

David Gabriele Town of West Hartford Environmental Services Mngr West Hartford CT dave@westhartford.org 860-561-8111

Richard Gaudette Bigbelly Solar Director Newton MA rgaudette@bigbellysolar.com 617-500- 2584

Gordon Geballe Yale University Associate Dean New Haven CT gordon.geballe@yale.edu 203-432-5122

Tom George Orange Recycling Committe Chairman Orange CT tgeorge33@optimum.net 203-795-5472
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Jim Gildea Bigelow Tea Plant Manager Fairfield CT jgildea@rcbigelow.com 203-330-2521

Terri Goldberg NEWMOA Executive Director Boston MA tgoldberg@newmoa.org 617-367-8558 x302

Terry Grady Electronic Recyclers Int'l Municipal Services Manager holliston MA tgrady@electronicrecyclers.com 603-997-9444

Paula Guerrera State of Connecticut Processing Technician Hartford CT paula.guerrera@ct.gov 860-424-3334

Roger Guzowski CRRA
Contracts & Procurement 

Mngr
Hartford CT rguzowski@crra.org 860-757-7703

Michael Harder Town of Hebron Volunteer Hebron CT mharder61@comcast.net 860-228-9614

Susan Hemenway BRRF Operating Commi Senior Solid Waste Analyst Bristol CT shemenway@brrfoc.org 860-585-0419

John Horgan Wheelabrator Lisbon Inc. Plant manager Lisbon CT jhorgan@wm.com 860-885-3512 x12

Adrienne Houel
Greater Bridgeport Comm. 

Entp.
President/CEO Bridgeport CT ahouel@aol.com 203-212-3860

Carey Hurlburt CT - DEEP EA3 Hartford CT carey.hurlburt@ct.gov 860-424-3248

Jen Iannucci HRRA Admin Brookfield CT jeniannucci@hrra.org
203-775-6256 x 

307

Robert Isner CT - DEEP Director Hartford CT robert.isner@ct.gov 860-424-3023

Anna Johnson Town of East Lyme Director of Finance Niantic CT ajohnson@eltownhall.com 860-691-4111

Robert Kaliszewski CCT - DEEP Director Hartford CT robert.kaliszewski@ct.gov 860-424-3003

Rebecca Kaufman Pegasus Capital Advisors Analyst New York NY rkaufman@pcalp.com 2127102592

Mitch Kennedy Design with Nature, llc worker-bee Avon CT inquiry@designwithnature.us 860-712-4792

Scot Kerr Trumbull Conservation Comm. Trumbull CT scotkerr@earthlink.net 203-445-7828

Thomas Kirk CRRA President Hartford CT tkirk@crra.org 860-757-7700

Scott Lappen Town of Windsor Locks Director of Public Works Windsor Locks CT slappen@wlocks.com 860.627.1405
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Diane Lauricella Keep Norwalk Beautiful Board Member Norwalk CT dlauricella24@yahoo.com 203-858-1537

Jeff Leichtman
Bridgeport Regional Business 

Co.
Private Sector Program Mngr. Bridgeport CT jeff@globalisllc.com 203.464.2005

David Leiper S. Cntr'l CT Rgn'l Water Athrty Envrnmt'l Compliance Analyst New Haven CT dleiper@rwater.com 203-605-9014

Mary Ellen Lemay Trumbull Conservation Comm. Chairman Trumbull CT melemay@earthlink.net 203-375-9998

Matt Libby Got Books, Inc. Dir.of Fundraising Programs Wilmington MA matt@gotbooks.com 978-285-2500

Glenn Lockhart Wheelabrator Bridgeport LP Plant Manager Bridgeport CT glockhart@wm.com
203-579-2607x 

2212

Maya Loewenberg State of CT DECD Permit Ombudsman Hartford CT maya.loewenberg@ct.gov 860-270-8155

Rashaad Loftin WeRecycle! Field Application Engineer Mount Vernon NY rloftin@werecycle.com 203-535-9327

Martin Mador Sierra Club Legislative Chair hamden CT martin.mador@aya.yale.edu 203-281-4326

Martin Magida Carter Morse & Mathias Managing Director Southport CT mmagida@cartermorse.com 203-254-3333

Susan Malan Town of Essex Chairman Essex CT susanamalan@gmail.com
860-767-4340 x 

112

Robert Manness RMC Owner Hamden CT rmanness@earthlink.net 203-387-1183

Peter Mastriano Jr
MGM Carting & Recycling 

Corp.
CFO West Haven CT petejr@reusablegreenworks.com 203-627-9069

Macky McCleary CT DEEP Deputy Commissioner Hartford CT macky.mccleary@ct.gov 860-424-3060

Alison McCrady City of Norwalk Waste Programs Manager Norwalk CT amccrady@norwalkct.org 203-854-3206

Robin McKinney Loureiro Engineering Asso. Senior Project Scientist Plainville CT rlmckinney@loureiro.com 860-410-3000

Robert Metzler Cohn Birnbaum & Shea, P.C. Principal Hartford CT rmetzler@cb-shea.com 860-493-2254

Bradford Mitchell Park City Green Director of Operations Bridgeport CT pcgmattressrecycling@gmail.com 203-334-7336

Carmen Molina-Rios State of Connecticut - DECD
Community Development 

Spcls't
Hartford CT carmen.molinarios@ct.gov 860-270-8234
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Mark Moriarty City of New Britain Director of Public Works New Britain CT mmoriarty@newbritainct.gov 860-826-3374

Meg Morris Covanta Energy Corp Director W. Wareham MA mmorris@covantaenergy.com 508-291-4456

Bruce Morton Goodwin College Program Director East Hartford CT bmorton@goodwin.edu 860-913-2027

Chris Nelson CT DEEP Supervising Envrnmt'l Analyst Hartford CT chris.nelson@ct.gov 860-424-3454

Mallory Nomack Recyclebank Product Analyst New York NY mnomack@recyclebank.com 212-432-3104

Paul Nonnenmacher CRRA Dir. of Public Relations & Ed. Hartford CT pnonnenmacher@crra.org 860-757-7771

Kim O'Rourke City of Middletown Recycling Coordinator Middletown CT kim.orourke@middletownct.gov 860-344-3526

Eddie Oquendo American Green Boy Owner Norwich CT eovirella@yahoo.com 860-859-9046

James Paggioli Town Of Colchester Director of Public Works Colchester CT jpaggioli@colchesterct.gov 860-537-7288

Julie Paine Paine's, Incorporated Executive Associate East Granby CT julie@painesinc.com 860-844-3000

Michael Paine Paines Inc. President Sinsbury CT mrpaine@painesinc.com 860-844-3000

Laura Panciera Town of Branford Solid waste Supervisor Branford CT lpanciera@branford-ct.gov 203 315-0622

Jooyoung Park Yale University Ph.D. Student New Haven CT jooyoung.park.jp637@yale.edu 475-201-8237

Elsie Patton Loureiro Engineering Asso. Technical Director Plainville CT epatton@loureiro.com 860 410-3014

Jeff Pearl SMART Vice President Hudson NH jeffpearl75@gmail.com 978-957-3500

Adam Pelish Waste Zero Dir. of Municipal Partnerships Cambridge MA apelish@wastezero.com 845-625-4698

Barbara Perkinson Town of Woodbury Selectman Woodbury CT perkinson212@sbcglobal.net 203.263.2141

Jim Perras CRRA Government Relations Liaison Hartford CT jperras@crra.org 860-757-7786

Laura Petit Town of New Paltz Recycling Coordinator New Paltz NY recycling@townofnewpaltz.org 845-255-8456
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John Phetteplace Town of Stonington Director of Solid Waste Stonington CT jphetteplace@stonington-ct.gov (860) 535-5099

David Pierotti Harvest Power Government Affairs Waltham MA dpierotti@harvestpower.com 781-314-9519

John Pizzimenti USA Hauling and Recycling Manager Environmental Srvcs. Enfield CT johnp@usarecycle.com 860-250-3861

John Prokop City of New Haven DPW Director New Haven CT jprokop@newhavenct.net 203) 946-7700

Edward Reagan Salisbury/Sharon RRA Board member Salisbury CT ereagan1@comcast.net 860-824-4824

Cheryl Reedy Housatonic RRA Director Brookfield CT cherylreedy@hrra.org 203-775-6256 x304

Pamela Roach Town of Hamden Solid Waste & Recycling Co. Hamden CT proach@hamden.com 203-287-7021

Dennis Roberts Town of Lebanon Solid Waste/Recycling  Co.
Mansfield  

Center
CT dennis.p.roberts@charter.net 860-423-5806

Stephen Savarese Town of Orange
Dir. of Public Works / Town 

Eng.
Orange CT ssavarese@orange-ct.gov 203 891 4741

Jeremiah Sawma
Manchester Community 

College
Assistant Professor Manchester CT jsawma@mcc.commnet.edu 860-512-2730

Norman Schaefer CONNSTEP Manager, Business Services Rocky Hill CT nschaefer@connstep.org 860-513-3212

Kath Schomaker Town of Hamden Legislative Council Member Hamden CT kathleen.m.schomaker@gmail.com 203-562-3383

Bob St. Jean Metech Recycling Account Executive Worcester MA bstjean@metechrecycling.com 508.795.1950

Natalie Starr
DSM Environmental Services, 

Inc.
Mngr. Windsor VT natalie@dsmenvironmental.com 802.674.2840 x102

Maryann

a
Stevens Town of Stonington Director of Finance Stonington CT mstevens@stonington-ct.gov 860-535-5012

James Stewart Borough of Naugatuck Public Works Director Naugatuck CT jstewart@naugauck-ct.gov 203-720-7071

Jeffrey Stoltman Town Of Bethany Recycling Manager BETHANY CT jstol72127@comcast.net 203-415-3379

Ralph Tedesco Town of Brookfield CT Director of Public Works Brookfield CT rtedesco@brookfieldct.gov 203-775-7318

Cheryl Thibeault Covanta Energy Business Manager Wallingford CT cthibeault@covantaenergy.com 860-558-2001
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Thomas Tibolla Town of Brookfield Facility Manager Brookfield CT ttibolla@brookfieldct.gov 203 312-3950

Walter Veselka City of Bristol Public Works Director Bristol CT walterveselka@bristolct.gov 860 584 6104

Joe Vitale Covanta Energy Business Manager Bristol CT jvitale@covantaenergy.com 860-589-1949

Ed Von Stein Engineering & Finance Group Managing Director Stamford CT elvonstein@aol.com 203-329-8292

Mike Walsh Town of East Hartford Director fo Finance East Hartford CT mwalsh@easthartfordct.gov 860-291-7246

Virginia Walton Town of Mansfield Recycling Coordinator Storrs CT waltonvd@mansfieldct.org 860-429-3333

Marge Warner Town of Woodbury Woodbury CT pworks@pworks1.com 203.263.3633

Jeri Weiss US EPA
Resource Conservation Pro. 

Mngr
Boston MA weiss.jeri@epamail.epa.gov 617-918-1568

Jennifer Weymouth CT DEEP Environmental Analyst Hartford CT jennifer.weymouth@ct.gov 860-424-3508

Mike Wilkinson Town of Tolland Dir. of Administrative Services Tolland CT mwilkinson@tolland.org 806-871-3627

Doreen Zaback Town of Wallingford Resource Recovery Project Co. Wallingford CT towngovwallingford@sbcglobal.net 203-294-2061

Michael Zarba Town of New Milford Public Works Director New Milford CT mzarba@newmilford.org 860 355-6040

Michael Zembruski Town of Fairfield Director Fairfield CT mzembruski@town.fairfield.ct.us 203 256-3023

Mark Zessin Anchor Enginneering Serv., Inc. President Glastonbury CT mzessin@anchorengr.com 860-633-1912

Andrew Zingale Yale School of Forestry Research Assistant New Haven CT andrew.zingale@yale.edu 619-246-3435
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